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Apprenticeship Contacts 

Cynthia S. McLain, State Director, U. S. Department of Labor’s Office of Apprenticeship - Colorado 

McLain.Cynthia@dol.gov   | (303) 844-1620 | www.dol.gov/apprenticeship  

Register apprenticeships through DOL 

Nancy Murray, Senior Employment Specialist, Larimer County Economic and Workforce Development 

murrayno@co.larimer.co.us   | (970) 498-6643   |  www.larimerworkforce.org 

Adult Apprenticeship and non-apprenticeships in Larimer County 

Tammy Winter, Case Manager-Special Programs, Employment Services of Weld County 

twinter@weldgov.com   | (970) 400-6776   |  www.weldgov.com  

Adult Apprenticeship and non-apprenticeships in Weld County 

 

Youth Work-based Learning Contacts 

Sandra Jackam, Internship Coordinator and Senior Career Specialist, Larimer County Economic and 

Workforce Development 

sjackam@larimercounty.org | (970) 498-6635 | www.larimerworkforce.org 

CareerRise High School Summer Internship Program Contact 

Andrew Palmer, Advanced Manufacturing Program Manager, CareerWise Colorado 

andrew.palmer@careerwisecolorado.org| (408) 857.8537| www.careerwisecolorado.org 

CareerWise High School Apprenticeship Program Contact 

Susan Scott, PhD, Business Community Coordinator, Thompson SD 

susan.scott@thompsonschools.org | (970) 613-5081 | www.thompsonschools.org  

Kathy Hanson, CTE Director, Poudre SD 

kathyh@psdschools.org | [insert number] | www.psdschools.org  

Carolyn (CJ) Renaud, Business & Community Partnership Administrator, Greeley-Evans SD 6 

crenaud2@greeleyschools.org | (970) 348-6305 | www.greeleyschools.org  

High School Summer Internship and Apprenticeship Program Contact 

Michell Smith, CTE Director, Weld RE-4 School District 

michelle.smith@weldre4.org | (970)686-8137| www.weldre4.org  

Deniece Cook, Principal/ CTE Director, St. Vrain Valley School District 

cook_deniece@svvsd.org | (303) 772 – 3333 X57101 | www.svvsd.org  

Arlie Huffman, PhD, Director of Career and Technical Education & Principal of Boulder TCE, BVSD 

Arlie.huffman@bvsd.org | (720) 561-5220 | www.bvsd.org  
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Up-Skilling and Education Contacts 

Shayna J. Howell, Director, Center for Workforce Development and Innovation 

shayna.howell@aims.edu| (970) 339-6390 | www.aims.edu 

George Newman, Advanced Manufacturing Program Director, Front Range Community College 

George.newman@frontrange.edu | (303) 678-3792 | www.frontrange.edu  

Lynn Vosler, Director of Workforce Solutions, Front Range Community College 

Lynn.Vosler@frontrange.edu |(970) 214-3362| www.frontrange.edu  

Allison Bajet, Associate, Skillful A Markle Initiative 

abajet@markle.org | (646) 660-2397 | www.markle.org 

Helps employers find right talent by hiring based on skills-based practices.  

Maggie Beard, Career Advisor, Job Corps 

beard.maggie@jobcorps.org | (970) 673 - 2474| www.jobcorps.gov 

MTC CO/WY Admissions and Career Transition Services  

 

NoCo Rocks Workforce Committee Contacts 

Kyle Kingrey, Manufacturing Manager, BI, Inc., NoCo Rocks Chair,  

Kyle.Kingrey@bi.com | (970) 294-1022| www.nocomfg.org  

Sylvia Robinson, PhD, Communications & HR Program Manager - Tolmar, Inc.; NoCo Rocks Co-Chair 
sylvia.robinson@tolmar.com | (970) 999-3679 | www.nocomfg.org  

 

NoCo Networks Committee Contacts 

Chelsie Beller, Business Consultant, East Colorado Small Business Dev. Center, NoCo Networks Chair 
Chelsie.Beller@EastColoradoSBDC.com  | (970) 351-4274 | www.nocomfg.org  

Jonathan Hall, Business Development, Frontier Metal Stamping,  NoCo Rocks Co-Chair 

jonathan@frontiermetal.com | (720) 346-3504 | www.nocomfg.org  
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